23 LC 112 1503

House Resolution 535

By: Representatives Adeyina of the 110th, Holly of the 116th, Okoye of the 102nd, Mughal of the 105th, Clark of the 108th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Ernest Hycon on his outstanding career as a musician; and for
- 2 other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Ernest Hycon is the stage name adopted by Ernest Edigin, an Afro-reggae artist
- 4 based in Lagos, Nigeria; and
- 5 WHEREAS, despite facing many hardships growing up, he has diligently and happily
- 6 devoted innumerable hours of his time, talents, and energy to the pursuit of music, putting
- 7 his life experiences in each of his hit songs; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Ernest was first introduced to music through his late father who would sing
- 9 native songs; and
- 10 WHEREAS, his professional career started at the age of 19 as a backup singer and his debut
- album was released in the year 2021; and
- 12 WHEREAS, his love for music has grown exponentially over the years, as has his fan base
- which extends around the world; and

23 LC 112 1503

14 WHEREAS, this talented artist has given inspiration to many through his lyrical dexterity

- 15 and unique musical offerings; and
- 16 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 17 remarkable and distinguished musician be appropriately recognized.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body recognize and commend Ernest Hycon on his outstanding career
- as a musician and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health and happiness.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 23 Ernest Hycon.